Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2004 was approximately $99,915,000, or $3.58 per share. Net tangible book value per share represents our
total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the aggregate number of shares of our common stock outstanding. After giving effect to the sale of the
4,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering, at an assumed public offering price of $11.35 per share, the last reported sale price of our common stock
on February 2, 2005 on the NASDAQ National Market, after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and the estimated offering
expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value at December 31, 2004 would have been approximately $142,139,000 or $4.45 per share. This represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value per share of $0.87 to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $6.90 per share to new investors. Dilution
per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by the new investors in this offering and the net tangible book value per share at December
31, 2004, giving effect to this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution to new investors.

Public offering price per share   $11.35
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2004   $3.58
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   0.87

Net tangible book value per share after this offering   4.45

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 6.90

These calculations assume no exercise of stock options and warrants outstanding as of December 31, 2004. As of December 31, 2004, there were options
and warrants outstanding to purchase an aggregate of 4,675,196 shares of our common stock at a weighted average exercise price of $15.06 per share. To the
extent all of these options and warrants had been exercised as of December 31, 2004, the dilution to new investors would be greater.

13

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

The selected consolidated financial data presented below for the fiscal years ended March 31, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003 and 2004 have been derived from